

Company Name Ricoh Company, Ltd. President and C.E.O. Zenji Miura (Code Number: 7752 First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Nagoya Stock Exchange Inc., Fukuoka Stock Exchange, and Sapporo Securities Exchange) Contact: Yutaka Kaneko, General Manager, PR Department Tel. 03-6278-5228

Notice Regarding Application To Delist From The Euronext Paris Stock Exchange

Ricoh Company, Ltd., at its Board of Directors meeting held on January 31, 2014, resolved to apply for the delisting of its ordinary shares from the Euronext Paris Stock Exchange.

1. Reason for Delisting

The trading volume of the shares on the Euronext Paris Stock Exchange has been extremely low. Ricoh believes that the delisting would not substantially cause inconvenience to Ricoh's shareholders and investors.

2. Stock exchange on which the shares will continue to be listed

Tokyo Stock Exchange, Nagoya Stock Exchange, Fukuoka Stock Exchange and Sapporo Stock Exchange

3. Schedule

The application for the delisting of Ricoh's shares will be made to the Euronext Paris Stock Exchange after this announcement. Ricoh expects to complete the delisting procedures within six months. This time table may vary depending on the exchange's requirements.